c T A

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OHIGIN AL Form ACO-1
October 2008

OLL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

Form Must Be Typed
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 3728 API No. 15 - 003-24721-00-00
Name: Roger Kent dba R.J. Enterprises Spot Description:
Address 1: _22082 NE Neosho Road SW _SW _NE_NE gec 16 Twp. 21 s R 20 [/]East[ ]West
Address 2: 4,140 Feetfrom [ ] North/ L[4 South Line of Section
City:_Garnett State: KS Zip: 66032 .+ 1918 _ 1,020 Feetfrom [/] East / [] West Line of Section

Contact Person: __Roger Kent
Phone: (785 ) 448-6995 or 448-7725

CONTRACTOR: License #_3728
Name: ___Roger Kent dba R.J. Enterprises

Wellsite Geologist: /@

Purchaser: _n/a

Designate Type of Completion:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover
v Oil SWD _____SIowW
Gas ENHR ______ SIGW
___ CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.
Dry Other

(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as foliows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: _______ Original Total Depth:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr. Conv. to SWD
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.:
Dual Completion Docket No.:

_______ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:

October 21, 2009  October 26, 2009  October 26, 2009
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

One Unw [vlse [Clsw

County: Anderson

Lease Name: _Hunley well #: _1-A
Field Name: __Bush City Shoestring

Producing Formation: Squirrel

Elevation: Ground:_ 1157 Kelly Bushing: _ /@
Total Depth: _846 ft. _ Plug Back Total Depth: 8424 ft.

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 20 Feet
Multipte Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes [/No

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from; ___surface

feet depth to: 8424 ft. w/_96 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan Ar T ~l 54140

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Dewatering method used: __Drilled with fresh water - air dry

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R (] East{ ] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shali be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geoclogist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein

are complete a rrect to the best of my knowledge.

L\\f\'\,\‘\m, L

Signature:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: Agent for Roger Kent Date: April 22, 2010

J\l_ Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me thisaz Zi néa of

20 [0 . 0
Notary Public:‘ e Y o )

oN
, i If Denied, Yes [] Date: ggg%.\\gg’ﬂ,co“!\“\ss\

Date Commission Expiresj /201l :

DONNA MANDA ' Wireline Log Received ASCOWON\ \Q
Sgg;eﬁﬁyf’ U%Lsm Geologist Report Received b\?% ‘2, 0 ?—(
: 7 UIC Distribution A @N\S\O
o P\\g‘gﬁ“ ¥




Roger Kent dba R.J. Enterprises

‘Side Two

Lease Name:

Hunley

Well #:

Operator Name:

Sec. 16 twp. 2! s R 20

(V] East []West

County: Anderson

(-

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drifl stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs
surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drilt Stem Tests Taken
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Samples Sent to Geological Survey

Cores Taken

Electric Log Run
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Gamma Ray/Neutron/CCL

Clyes [4No
[ Yes No
[ Yes No
[/]Yes []No

Log

Name

Formation (Top), Depth and Datum

{7] sample

Top Datum

See attached log

CASINGRECORD [ | New [ used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (in 0.D) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 7 20 Fly Ash Mix  476.i sxs
Production 2-7/8" 842.4'
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
—— Perforate
— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
—— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
21 perfs 796.0 - 806.0 ft.
21 perfs 807.0 - 817.0 ft.
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: -
|:] Yes [:] No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:
] Flowing []Pumping [J cas Lif ] other (expiain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio * Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [ ]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [[JopenHole  [¥]Perf. [ ] DuallyComp. [ ]Commingled
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) [] other (specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

-



42
165
33

18
31

17
18

164

R. J. Enterprises
22082 NE Neosho Rd
Garnett, KS 66032

Hunley 1-A

soil
clay rock
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
sandy shale
broken sand
sandy shale
shale

49
214
247
305
323
329
370
387
405
409
425
589
614
675
704
726
740
756
762
771
777
795
798
806
819
846

odor
good show
show

T.D.

Start 10-21-09

Finish 10-26-09

set 20' 7"

ran 842.4' 27/8
cemented

to surface 96 sxs




GARNETT TRU%X@LUE HOMECENTER
0

Merchant Copy
Gamett, KS INVOICE
{785} 448-7106 FAX {785} 448-7135 THIS COPY MUST REMAIN X
Page: 1 tnvoice: 10151093
Specel Tne: 0827:52
wewucions Shpoxe:  10/2608
H tmvoica Date: 10/26/08
Susrpe MARLIN MARLIN BRUBAKER Acct rep codx: Ouvelem:  11/08/09
Sold Yex KENT Ssnp Te: ROGER KENRT
22082 NE NEOSHO RD (785) 4486895 NOT FOR HOUSE USE
GARNETT, KS 66032
(785) 4480095
Cusomers: 0000357 Cumtorner PO: Ontor By:
. 12
ORDER{ _SHIP [t um TEME DESCRIPTION ARPricatlom | PRICE |EXTENSION
30.00 30,001 P, BAG ;CPFA FLY ASH MIX 80 LBS PER BAG 5.4800 800 6.4900 164.70
30.00 30.00{ P} BAG {CFPC PORTLAND CEMENT-04# 8.0900 aa0 8.0900 24270
RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPCRATION CYMMISSIGN

APR 12 6 20}0

FULEDBY CHECKEDSY OATESHIPPED  ORIVER

SHPVIA  Customer Pick up

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WIGHITA, K9
total $407.40
407.40
0-00igiee tax 23.75

T B
t 1 - Merchant Copy

-!I: I3 B
i1 HEY g
* 0 0 3

L ) 5 1 O
90 1 3 7 8 0 U A 8 «

GARNETT TRUE VALUE HOMECENTER Morchant Copy
Gamet | INVOICE
KS
(785} 4457106 FAX (705} 448 710 RN
invoice: 10151218
Tine: 09:47:15
Ship Dam: 10/28/008
. trwoe O 10/28/09
swerps MARLIN MARUN BRUBAKER Acctoap oo oDme:  11/08/08

Snp Yo ROGER KENT
(785) 1486305 NOT FOR HOUSE USE

(785) 486895
e -
TEMS DESCRIPTION Al Prica/Uom | PRICE | EXTENSION
CPBP BLOCK PALLETTY 14.0000 A 14.0000 ;:
CPFA FLY ASH MIX 80 LBS PER BAG 5.4900 ea0 5.4900 X
CPPC PORTLAND CEMENT-948 8.0900 a3 8.0900 48540

FRAEDBY CHECKEDBY DATESKPPED  DRIVER total $842.80
PR Customer Pick
— B 842.80
Non-taxable 0.00 ax 6153
X JM asr“b# &“”
4 [roraL___ $004.33]
1 - Merchant Copy

I 153 Ut
| EE 5 5 15 G G 6
. (3
'003“810010090?33




