KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 3728	API No. 15 - 003-24721-00-00
Name: Roger Kent dba R.J. Enterprises	Spot Description:
Address 1: 22082 NE Neosho Road	SW_SW_NE_NE_Sec. 16 Twp. 21 S. R. 20 Fast West
Address 2:	4,140 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Garnett State: KS Zip: 66032 + 1918	
Contact Person: Roger Kent	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785) 448-6995 or 448-7725	□NE □NW ☑SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #_3728	County: Anderson
Name: Roger Kent dba R.J. Enterprises	Lease Name: Hunley Well #: 1-A
Wellsite Geologist: n/a	Field Name: Bush City Shoestring
Purchaser: n/a	Producing Formation: Squirrel
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1,157 Kelly Bushing: n/a
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 846 ft. Plug Back Total Depth: 842.4 ft.
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 20 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Dry Other	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: surface
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	feet depth to: 842.4 ft. w/ 96 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH II NUL 51110 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: Drilled with fresh water - air dry
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
October 21, 2009 October 26, 2009 October 26, 2009 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	County: Docket No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County Docket No
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if re	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information equested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidence) report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature: Kee VIII (and	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Agent for Roger Kent Date: April 22, 2010	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 ndiay of April	If Denied, Yes Date: RECENED ON WIS
20 10 Notary Public: Name Thanks By Angle F	NA MANDA ARY PUBLIC E OF KANSAS UIC Distribution V Wireline Log Received KANSAS CONTO
Date Commission Expires: 3-16-2011	TRYATION NO
Date Continuesion Expired	CONSC. IICHIII.

Side Two

Operator Name: Rog	jer Kent dba R.J. E	nterprises	Lease N	ame: _H	lunley		Well #: 1-A	
Sec. 16 Twp. 2			County:	Ande	rson			
time tool open and clo	osed, flowing and shu es if gas to surface te	d base of formations per t-in pressures, whether s st, along with final chart eport.	shut-in pressi	ure reac	hed static level,	hydrostatic p	ressures, bottom h	ole temperature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		☐ Yes 📝 No		✓Lo	og Formation	n (Top), Depti	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	☐ Yes	ĺ	Name See a	e ttached log		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☑ No ☑ Yes ☐ No						
List All E. Logs Run:								
Gamma Ray	Neutron/CCL							No.
		CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD	Net		on etc		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weigh	ht	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	Dimed	7"			20'	Fly Ash Mi		, , ,
Production		2-7/8"			842.4'		,	
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTIN	G / SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose: —— Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	Used Type and Percent Additives					
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone								
			L					
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug ootage of Each Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cer mount and Kind o	nent Squeeze Record of Material Used)	Depth
21 perfs	796.0 - 806.0 ft							
21 perfs	807.0 - 817.0 ft	•						
	,							
								
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:		Liner Run:	Yes	- No	
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Enh	nr. Producing Met		Flowing	J Pumpir	ng 🗌 Ga	s Lift Othe	r (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil I	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bi	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITI	ON OF GAS:		METHOD OF (COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTIO	N INTERVAL:
Vented Solo	_		✓ Perf.	Dually		nmingled		

R. J. Enterprises 22082 NE Neosho Rd Garnett, KS 66032

Hunley 1-A

			Start 10-21-09
			Finish 10-26-09
1	soil	1	
6	clay rock	7	
42	lime	49	
165	shale	214	
33	lime	247	
5	shale	305	
18	lime	323	
6	shale	329	set 20' 7"
31	lime	370	ran 842.4' 2 7/8
17	shale	387	cemented
18	lime	405	to surface 96 sxs
4	shale	409	
16	lime	425	
164	shale	589	
25	lime	614	
61	shale	675	
29	lime	704	
22	shale	726	
14	lime	740	
16	shale	756	
6	lime	762	
9	shale	771	
6	lime	777	
18	shale	795	
3	sandy shale	798	odor
8	broken sand	806	good show
13	sandy shale	819	show
37	shale	846	T.D.

RECEIVED COMMISSION

KANSAS CORPORATION 2010

APR & 2010

CONSERVATION DIVISION

CONSERVATION KS

GARNETT TRUE VALUE HOMECENTER
410 N Maple
Gamett, KS 65032
(785) 448-7106 FAX (785) 448-7135

Merchant Copy INVOICE THIS COPY MUST REMAIN AT MERCHANT AT ALL TIMES!

Page: 1			Inv	vice: 101	151093
Special	:			Time:	09:27:52
Instructions	:			Ship Date:	10/26/09
	:			Involce Date:	10/26/09
Sale rap &	MARILIN MARIJN BRUBAKER		oot rep oode:	Due Date:	11/08/09
Sold To: R	OGER KENT	Ship To:	ROGER KENT		
	2062 NE NEOSHO RD ARNETT, KS 66032	(785) 448-6995	NOT FOR HOUSE US	E	
		(785) 448-8996			
Customer #:	0000357	Customer PO:	Order By:		

												(Operapit)	T 19	. 1
ORDER		니	UM		Mi	<u> </u>	DES	CRIPTION			Alt Price/Uom	PRICE	EXTENSION]
30.00 30.00	30.00 30.00			CPFA CPPC				LBS PER MENT-94#	BAG	Ţ	5.4900 saa 8.0900 saa	5.4900 8.0900		
											KANS	RE AS CORPO	CEIVED RATION CO	MMISSIO
	i											İ	26 20	1
ļ									-					
											C	NSERV WIC	ATION D HITA, KS	VISION
		İ												
				Fil	EO BY	CHECK	ED BY D	ATE SHIPPED	DRIVER			Sales total	\$407.40	
				84	PVA	Custome		Nedao carea	·				Ţ-101.HQ	
				k						Taxable Non-taxa Tax #	407.40 ble 0.00	Sales tax	29.75	
					1	1.	Merc	v :hant C	ору			TOTAL	\$437.15	

GARNETT TRUE VALUE HOMECENTER

410 N Maple Gamett, KS 66032 (785) 448-7106 FAX (785) 448-7135

Merchant Copy INVOICE THIS COPY MUST REMAIN AT MERCHANT AT ALL TIMES!

Page: 1		Invoice: 10151218
		Time: 09:47:15
Special :		Ship Date: 10/28/09
Instructions		Invoice Cate: 10/28/09
Sale rep d: MARILIN MARLIN BRUBAKER	Acct rep code:	Due Date: 11/06/09
Sold To: ROGER KENT	Ship To: ROGER KEN	T
22082 NE NEOSHO RD GARNETT, KS 66032	(785) 448-6985 NOT FOR HO	OUSE USE
GOURET 1, NO COCK	(785) 448-6995	
Customer #: 0000357	Customer PO:	Order By:

2.00 2.00 P BAG CPFA FLY ASH MIX 80 LBS PER BAG 5.4900 BAG 8.0900 BAG 60.00 P BAG CPPC PORTLAND CEMENT-94# 8.0900 BAG 8.0		DESCRIPTION	Alt Price/Uom	PRICE	EXTENSION
SHEP VM. Customer Pick up RECEIVED COMPLETE AND IN GOOD CONCITION — Texable 842.80 Non-taxable 0.000 Sales tex 61.53	2.00 2.00 P PL CPBP 60.00 60.00 P BAG CPFA	BLOCK PALLETT FLY ASH MIX 80 LBS PER BAG	14.0000 PL 5.4900 BAG	14.0000 5.4900	28.00 329.40
1 - Merchant Copy		SHP VA Customer Plot up RECEIVED COMPLETE AND W GOOD CONDITION X Jenj be med	Texable 842.80 ton-taxable 0.00		